

Analog Devices Recognized for Employee Benefits, Work Culture, and Business Growth

July 30, 2019

NORWOOD, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 30, 2019-- Analog Devices. Inc. (ADI) was recently recognized by Forbes magazine and the Silicon Valley Business Journal for providing industry-leading benefits and a work culture that has led to strong employee satisfaction and pride. The global semiconductor provider employs more than 15,000 individuals who work to solve the world's biggest technology challenges – from electric and autonomous transportation, to 5G wireless communications, to Industry 4.0, to digital healthcare, and much more. ADI also recently joined the prestigious 2019 Fortune 500, jumping more than 45 spots from its 2018 Fortune 1,000 ranking, due to achieving annual revenues of \$6.2 billion in fiscal 2018.

Forbesincluded ADI on its America's Best Employers 2019. list, ranking the company at #49. The list is based on an anonymous survey of 50,000 Americans working for companies with at least 1,000 employees. Respondents rated how likely they would be to recommend their employer to others and nominate organizations in industries outside their own. Last year, ADI ranked #284 on Forbes' World's Best Employers. list.

ADI was also ranked one of the top 15 largest Bay Area employers on the *Silicon Valley Business Journal's* Best Places to Work in the Bay Area. This annual ranking spotlights companies spread across the Bay Area whose employees rate them as exceptional on values such as trust in leadership, collaborative culture, personal engagement, and satisfaction of individual needs through great benefits and perks.

"We are pleased to be recognized once again as a premier employer for people who want to build long-term careers making a real-world and lasting impact," said Marnie Seif, Chief People Officer, Analog Devices. "We are exceedingly proud that these accolades are based on our employees' own experiences of life at ADI."

To learn more about life at Analog Devices, please visit: https://careers.analog.com/.

About Analog Devices

Analog Devices (Nasdaq: ADI) is a leading global high-performance analog technology company dedicated to solving the toughest engineering challenges. We enable our customers to interpret the world around us by intelligently bridging the physical and digital domains with unmatched technologies that sense, measure, power, connect, interpret, and secure. Visit http://www.analog.com.

Follow ADI on Twitter athttp://www.twitter.com/ADI News.

Subscribe to Analog Dialogue, ADI's monthly technical journal, at http://www.analog.com/library/analogDialogue/subscribe/html.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190730005187/en/

Source: Analog Devices, Inc.

Gerald Kimber White Senior Director of Communications Analog Devices, Inc. Tel: +1.781.461.3839

Email: Gerald.KimberWhite@analog.com

Alex Baumann FleishmanHillard Tel: +1.919.334.3790

Email: alex.baumann@fleishman.com